
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA II

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans 368 - 358 = 726 *1 Dubelsa Villarreal (Brownsville Vets) 87 - 93 = 180

2 Los Fresnos 431 - 426 = 857 2 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Vets) 93 - 87 = 180

**3 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) 92 - 89 = 181

4 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 94 - 87 = 181

***5 Alli Yzaguirre (Brownsville Vets) 95 - 88 = 183

6 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Vets) 93 - 90 = 183

7 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 94 - 92 = 186

8 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 97 - 98 = 195

9 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 105 - 95 = 200

10 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 109 - 102 = 211

     * - won playoff hole for 1st place

   ** - won playoff hole for 3rd place

*** - won playoff hole for 5th place

Date:  October 30-31, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  19 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  78°

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

19 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

4 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 94 - 87 = 181

16 Silvana Villarreal (Brownsville Lopez) 134 - 120 = 254

9 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 105 - 95 = 200

dnf Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 111 - NS = NT

13 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 126 - 105 = 231

7 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 94 - 92 = 186

8 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen High) 97 - 98 = 195

10 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 109 - 102 = 211

17 Sayla Quiroz (Weslaco East) 131 - 127 = 258

18 Madeline Garcia (Weslaco East) 138 - 125 = 263



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

2 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Los Fresnos

1 Dubelsa Villarreal 87 - 93 = 180 3 Katelyn Barrera 92 - 89 = 181

5 Alli Yzaguirre 95 - 88 = 183 13 Camila Caldron 111 - 120 = 231

2 Rebecca Rodriguez 93 - 87 = 180 12 Clarissa Longoria 113 - 113 = 226

6 Fabiola Niño 93 - 90 = 183 11 Aimee Ingram 115 - 109 = 224

15 Emma Cawlfield 117 - 115 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 358 = 726 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 426 = 857



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 87 93 180

2 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans 93 87 180

3 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos 92 89 181

4 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 94 92 186

5 Alli Yzaguirre Brownsville Veterans 95 88 183

6 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 93 90 183

7 Team 5 0

8 Team 5 0

9 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 109 102 211

10 Team 5 0

11 Natali Ramirez (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 94 87 181

12 Aimee Ingram Los Fresnos 115 109 224

13 Clarissa Longoria Los Fresnos 113 113 226

14 Camila Caldron Los Fresnos 111 120 231

Madeline Garcia (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 138 125 263

16 Emma Cawlfield Los Fresnos 117 115 232

17 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 105 95 200

18 Silvana Villarreal (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 134 120 254

19 Reagan Ramirez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 97 98 195

20 Team 5 0

21 Team 5 0

dnf Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 111 NS NT

dnf Sayla Quiroz (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 131 127 258


